

NEWSLETTER / NEWS RELEASE From the Office of the Mayor

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SEPTEMBER 20, 2021

FLORISSANT CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT KEITH SCHILDROTH RECEIVES PUBLIC SERVICE AWARD AT NCI'S 44TH ANNUAL LEADERSHIP BREAKFAST



Picture above is MO State Rep Dist. #69 Gretchen Bangert, Mayor Tim Lowery, Council President Keith Schildroth and retired Mayor Tom Schneider that came to congratulate Keith on his award

Mayor Tim Lowery is pleased to announce that Council President Keith Schildroth received the Public Service Award that was presented to him at the 44th Annual NCI Leadership Breakfast. This award is given to outstanding individuals, elected, appointed or employed by a public body whose long-time service and commitment has had a positive impact in the community and/or public body they serve.

Florissant Council President Keith Schildroth arrived in Florissant over three decades ago. He is a graduate of Rosary High School back in 1978. He received his degree from Florissant Valley Community College in Mass Communications and attended Southern Illinois University-Edwardsville. He retired from the Post-Dispatch after working there for 32 years.

He started his public service with the City of Florissant by joining the Florissant Personnel Commission. In August of 2005 he was elected to Councilman representing the residents of Ward 5 where he continues to hold that position. He has always believed that together we can make sure that Florissant remains the best place to live, work and raise a family in North St. Louis County.

As Councilman, he has worked to further Florissant's distinctive character as an attractive community with a strong sense of place. Florissant is the anchor city of North St. Louis County.

As a Councilman, Keith has demonstrated his support for our children and seniors by supporting the FLERT bus improvements, renovations at the Dining Center, and also the improvement in the Parks and Recreation Department at Koch Park, The Aquatic Center, St. Ferdinand Park, Bangert Park and two fitness centers. He has always listened to the ideas and concerns from his neighbors and has always acted in the best interest of the people in Ward 5, the people of Florissant and the people of North St. Louis County.

"We are very pleased and proud of Council President Keith Schildroth on his award for all his dedication and service he has provided to the City of Florissant and North County. And congratulations to all of this year's recipients." Mayor Lowery added.